

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 19179/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2009 in SA No.  
1000/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH AT  
LUCKNOW)

COMMIT OF MGT.M.G.S.INTER COLLEGE &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 02/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Pnakaj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Samina Sheikh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Raghendra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of the learned senior counsel  
for the petitioner, to come up after eight weeks  
as the review application is said to be pending.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER