

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 19179/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2009 in                      SA No.  
1000/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH AT  
LUCKNOW)

COMMIT OF MGT.M.G.S.INTER COLLEGE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 22/11/2010                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused                      the                      letter                      circulated                      by                      learned  
counsel                      for                      the                      petitioner                      seeking                      adjournment  
in                      order                      to                      await                      the                      decision                      of                      the                      review  
petition pending before the High Court.

List after eight weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER